## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 476 OF 2012

SH.DAYANANDA SARASWATI SWAMIJI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 14/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr.Adv.

Mrs. R. Venkataramani, Adv.

Mrs. Bindu K. Nair, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Adjourned to enable learned counsel for the petitioners to serve copy of the writ petition upon standing counsel for the States of Tamil Nadu and Andhra Pradesh as also on the standing counsel for the Union Territory of Puducherry.

(A.D. Sharma)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

Court Master

| | Court Master