SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 476 OF 2012

SH.DAYANANDA SARASWATI SWAMIJI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 04/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. K.R. Sas

For Respondent(s)
Mr. V.G. Pra
Mr. S.J. Ari
Mr. Prabu Ra Ms. Bindu K. Nair, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr. M.S. Ganesh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.

Mr. Prabu Rama Subramanian, Adv.

Mr. A. Santha Kumaran, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, A.O.R.

Mrs. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

Ms. Rumi Chanda, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent-State of Tamil Nadu seeking time for filing counter affidavit, three weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within three weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

(A.D. Sharma)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|Court Master

| |Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com