

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 476 OF 2012

SH.DAYANANDA SARASWATI SWAMIJI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 22/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B.K. Nair, Adv.
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. Varun Tandon, Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.

M/s. M. Yogesh Kanna, C.K. Sucharita and V.G. Pragasam
waive service for respondent Nos. 1 to 3 respectively.

Counter-affidavit may be filed by the contesting
respondents within six weeks.

Rejoinder-affidavit, if any, may be filed by the petitioner
within four weeks therefrom.

| (Pardeep Kumar)
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)
| | Court Master

|
|