LISTED ON: 27.01.2015

COURT NO.: 09 ITEM NO.: 40

SECTION XII-A IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NOS. 2015-2016 of 2015

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2/2015

(Application for exemption from filing certified copy of impugned Judgment)

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ANR. ETC. ...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

S. TIMMAIAH & ANR. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petitions above mentioned have been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 30th December, 2014 of the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh in W.P. Nos. 29189 & 29264 of 2014.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that counsel for the Petitioner has filed letter on 19th September, 2014 stating therein that order dated 25th September, 2014 referred at page Nos. 8 of Special Leave Petition is not necessary for consideration of the present Special Leave Petition and if the Hon'ble Court requires the same will be filed. (A copy of letter dated 19th September, 2014 is enclose herewith)

The aforesaid matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 22nd day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Advocate, 312, Daphtry Block,

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

DK