ITEM NO.80

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2015-2016/2015 THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ANR. ETC.

VERSUS

S. TIMMAIAH & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Petitioner(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vijayshree Pattnaik, adv. Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

K.parameshwar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

With regard to respondent No.3, counter affidavit, if any be filed within four weeks.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps in respect of respondent Nos.1,2 & 4 within four weeks.

Post the matter again on 17.09.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY) Registrar

SB