74 TIEM NO.2

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C).....CC

NO(S).

13950-13969/2015
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 30/12/2014
IN WP NOS. 29453, 29455, 29474, 29499, 29556, 30168, 30674, 30688,
30692, 31445, 31551, 31640, 31652, 31677, 31692, 32020, 32246,
32255, 32578 AND 32584 OF 2014 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF
JUDICATURE AT HYDERABAD FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AND THE STATE OF
ANDHRA PRADESH)

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

PUTTY SASTRY AND ORS ETC. ETC. RESPONDENT(S) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 21/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners

perused the relevant material.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil)

Nos.2015-2016 of 2015.

COURT MASTER

[VINOD LAKHINA] [ASHA SONI]

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Vinod Lakhina

Date: 2015.08.21

16:47:20 IST

Reason:

nd

COURT MASTER