INDIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) -2016/2015

No(s).

2015

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ANR. ETC.

Petitione

r(s)

t(s)

www.ecourtsindia.com

VERSUS

S. TIMMAIAH & ANR. ETC.

Responden

( W -

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24526-24545/2015

(With Office Report)

Date: 17/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

K.Parameshwar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

SLP(C) Nos. 2015-2016/2015

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to th

learned

counsel for the petitioners to comply with the terms of the order

date 13.7.2015 of this Court.

The served respondent shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

SLP(C) Nos. 24526-24545/2015

The learned counsel for the petitioners shall within a weeks

time file the deficit sets of spare copies of

petition

whereafter notice shall be issued to the respondents with utmost

Signature Not Verified

dispatch.

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover

Date: 2015.09.18

16:22:19 SCT

Reason:

List again on 4.12.2015.

(M K HANJURA

Registrar

the

MG

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010228682015/truecopy/order-19.pdf

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.a

idia.com

)