ITEM NO.43 COURT NO.13 SECTION X

> SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 476/2012

SH.DAYANANDA SARASWATI SWAMIJI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and stay and office report)

Date: 21/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.

> Bindu K. Nair, Adv. Ms.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Bundela, Adv.

Neelam Singh, Adv.

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr. M. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv. Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Adv. For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Patel, Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Signature Not Verified

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the

Digitally signed by Jayant Kumar Arora Date: 2015.09.23

respondents seeking adjournment due to indisposition, list after

10:26:06 IST

Reason:

four weeks.

As requested, Counter Affidavit be filed in the meantime.

It is made clear that no further time shall be granted for

filing Counter Affidavit.

www.ecourtsindia.com

Sr. P.A.

(Jayant Kumar Arora) (Tapan Kumar Chakraborty) Court Master