INDIA

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).

www.ecourtsindia.com

)

24526-24545/2015

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH AND ANR ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s

VERSUS

PUTTY SASTRY AND ANR ETC ETC Respondent (s

(with office report)

Date: 12/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv. Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv. Mr.

Prabhakar Parnam, Adv. Mr.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No. 24526/2015:

Service of notice is complete on the respondent no. 1, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

no.2 has

www.ecourtsindia.com

failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated

under the rules. Therefore, the matter shall be process

ed for

listing before the Hon'ble Court as and when the connected ones get

ready.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj

Date: 2016.02.12

16:44:45 SCT

Reason:

ntd...2/-Item No.100

2 SLP(C) No.24526-24545/2015 Co

SLP(C) No. 24535, 24537 and 24538 of 2015:

Service of notice is complete on the all respondents, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Therefore, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as and when the connected ones get ready.

SLP(C) No. 24527, 24528, 24529, 24530, 24531, 24532, 24533, 24534, 24536, 24539, 24540, 24541, 24542, 24543,24544 and 24545 of 2015:

Fresh steps for the service of notice to the respondents shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of four weeks.

List again on 04.04.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar