SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2015-2016/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/12/2014 in WP No. 29264/2014 30/12/2014 in WP No. 29189/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ANR. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. TIMMAIAH & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 19/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.parameshwar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay in filing the spare copies of the SLPs paper books is condoned.

As the oral prayer is made, let steps be taken for service of notice on respondent no.2 in SLP (C) No. 2016/2015 and on both respondents in SLP(C)NO. 2015/2015 within a period of fifteen days failing which the special leave petitions shall stand dismissed for the unserved respondents without further reference to the Court.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER