www.ecourtsing

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s).24526-24545/2015
STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH AND ANR ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUTTY SASTRY AND ANR ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 04/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. S. Goel, Adv.

Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

<u>SLP(C)No.24543/2015</u> :- The respondent No.1 has already filed vakaltnama but failed to file counter affidavit.

Four weeks' time, as a last chance to the petitioner to take fresh steps in respect of respondent No.2

SLP(C) Nos. 24527 to 24534, 24543, 24536, 24539 to 24545 of 2015:- Four weeks' time, as a last chance, to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondents.

List the matter again on 30.6.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

CA