

L WP(C)No.476/2012 etc.

1

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).476/2012

SH.DAYANANDA SARASWATI SWAMIJI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment and permission to appear and argue in person and stay and office report)

(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos.24526-24545/2015

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos.2015-2016/2015

(With appln.(s) for intervention and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 20/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.R.Venkataramani, Sr.Adv.

Mr.C.S.Vaidyanathan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Ms.Prerna Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.M.S.Ganesh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. V. G. Pragasaam, Adv.

Mr.Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr.Seshachari, Adv.

Mr.V.Giri, Sr.Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

Ms.Nithya, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Applicant-in-person

Dr.Subramaniam Swamy, Adv.

Digitally signed by

SATISH KUMAR YADAV

Date: 2016.07.20

17:27:50 TLT

Reason:

Mr.Yatindra Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr.K.Parameshwar, Adv.

Mr.Kovlian, Adv.

2

WP(C)No.476/2012 etc.

Mr.Sabarish Subramanian, Adv.

Mr.Parivendan, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Anand, Adv.

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, Adv.

Mr.Nitin S.Tambwekar, Adv.
Mr.Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.

Mr.Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.
Mr.Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.
Mr.J.N.Singh, Adv.

Mr.V.Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER