COURT NO.10

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 476/2012

SH.DAYANANDA SARASWATI SWAMIJI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment and permission to appear and argue in person and stay and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24526-24545/2015 (with Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2015-2016/2015

(With appln.(s) for intervention and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 08/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALL NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Bindu K. Nair, Adv.

Ms. Neelam, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj, Adv.

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.

Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.

Mr. Arun Devdas, Adv.

Mr. M. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Seshachari, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sabarish Subrahmanian, Adv.

Mr. Paarivendan, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Anand, Adv.

Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.

2

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

Ms. Nithya, Adv.

Mr. Venkateshwar Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.

Mr. Shashwat Goel, Adv.

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

I.A.No. 6 and 7 of 2016 in W.P. (C) No. 476 of 2012

Issue notice.

Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks.

Response to the reply, if any, be filed within another two weeks.

I.A. No. 2-3 of 2016 in SLP (C) Nos. 2015-2016 of 2015

Issue notice.

Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks.

Response to the reply, if any, be filed within another two weeks.

I.A.No. 8 of 2016 in W.P. (C) No. 476 of 2012

Issue notice.

Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks.

Response to the reply, if any, be filed within another two weeks.

I.A.No. 5 of 2016 in W.P. (C) No. 476 of 2012

Issue notice.

Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks.

Response to the reply, if any, be filed within another two weeks.

I.A.Nos. 2-3 of 2015 in W.P. (C) No. 476 of 2012

Issue notice.

Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks.

Response to the reply, if any, be filed within another two weeks.

I.A.No. 4 of 2016 in W.P. (C) No. 476 of 2012

Issue notice.

Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks.

Response to the reply, if any, be filed within another two weeks.

I.A.No. 9 of 2016 in W.P. (C) No. 476 of 2012

Issue notice.

Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks.

Response to the reply, if any, be filed within another two weeks.

Post all the matters after six weeks.

(Jayant Kumar Arora) Court Master

(Renu Diwan) Assistant Registrar