SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 476/2012

SH.DAYANANDA SARASWATI SWAMIJI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment and permission to appear and argue in person and stay and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24526-24545/2015 (with Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2015-2016/2015

(With appln.(s) for intervention and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 26/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Bindu K. Nair, Adv.

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr.Adv. For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. S. Prabhu Ramasubramanium, Adv.

Ms. Seshachari, Adv.

Mr. P. P. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

Ms. Nithya, Adv.

Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Arun Devdas, Adv.

Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.

www.ecourtsindia.com

2

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Anand, Adv.

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Mr. Venkataramani, learned senior counsel, submits that he may be permitted to file reply to I.A.No. 8 of 2016.

Post after six weeks.

In the meanwhile, the petitioners are directed to serve Dasti notice on the unserved respondents.

The Respondents, who have been served, if they choose so, are permitted to file counter affidavit within six weeks.

(Jayant Kumar Arora) Court Master

(Renu Diwan) Assistant Registrar