```
rITEM NO.30
                                  COURT NO.9
                                                                  SECTION X
                      SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                               RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
  Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 476/2012
  SH.DAYANANDA SARASWATI SWAMIJI & ORS.
                                                                  Petitioner(s)
  STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.
                                                                 Respondent(s)
  (with appln. (s) for amendment of cause title and directions and exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment and permission
  to appear and argue in person and stay and office report)
www.ecourtsindia.com
  (For final disposal)
  WITH
  SLP(C) No. 24526-24545/2015
  (Office Report)
    SLP(C) No. 2015-2016/2015
  (With appln.(s) for intervention and Interim Relief and
  Office Report)
  Date: 27/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.
  CORAM :
               HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
               HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
  For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Venkatramani, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Bindu K. Nair, Adv.
Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
For Respondent(s) Mr. M.
Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.
Mr. Arun Devdas, Adv.
Mr. Sabarish Subramanian,
Mr. Deepak Anand Adv.
  For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.
  Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, Adv.
  Mr. Deepak Anand, Adv.
  Mr. V. Ramasubramaniam, Adv.
  Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, Adv.
  Mr. P. Venkatesan, Adv.
  ⬠| .2/-
Mr. P.P. Sr. Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Ms. Nithya, Adv.
Mr. M.S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. Prabhu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. Seshachari, Adv.
  Mr. Seshachari, Adv.
  Mr. V.R. Anumolu, Adv.
  Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.
  Ms. C. K. Sucharita, Adv.
  Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
  Mr. Prashant Kr. Tyagi, Adv.
  M/s Venkat Palwai Law Associates.Advs.
  Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.
  Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.
               UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                                       ORDER
           P.P. Rao,
                            learned senior
                                                     counsel appearing for
  respondents has raised objection about mis-joinder of cause
  of action, which will be considered at the time of hearing.
  List after six weeks except on Friday and Monday, for
  hearing. In the meantime, let affidavits be exchanged.
  (HEMALATHA MOHAN)
```

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010228682015/truecopy/order-52.pdf

SR.P.A. (TAPAN KR. CHAKRABORTY)

COURT MASTER